

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 21 OF 2007

ASHA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH YADAV @ SURESH KUMAR YADAV

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 16/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There is no representation for the petitioner today.

Office to list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge  
in Chambers alongwith an office report for default of the  
petitioner, as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 10.12.2008.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd