

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 21 OF 2007

ASHA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH YADAV @ SURESH KUMAR YADAV

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

Affidavit in proof of dasti service has not been filed
by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner. He shall be directed
to do so within a period of one week.

List again on 15.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj