

nITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 21 OF 2007

ASHA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH YADAV @ SURESH KUMAR YADAV

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call for the report from the Trial Court about status
of notice as well as pendency of the original case before that
Court.

List again on 18.1.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj